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DC Inverter Ducted 
Split Systems

Exclusively distributed by

2.097.00 2.127.60
Lennox Ducted air conditioner
Model LED070V4/LCD070V4.
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DC Inverter Ducted 
Split Systems

Quiet and energy efficient climate control solutions

Lennox DC Inverter Ducted Split Systems deliver complete home 
heating and cooling through the use of energy efficient DC Inverter 
technology. Your Lennox DC Inverter Ducted Split System gives 
you the ability to zone your house according to your personal 
heating and cooling requirements. 

This flexibility allows you to minimise energy wastage and 
ultimately saves you money. Plus, the quiet operation of your 
Lennox Ducted System will allow you to enjoy the comforts of 
your home, undisturbed by unwanted noise.
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*When tested in accordance with AS/NZS 3823.2

Sleek Unobtrusive Design

Slim, discreet condenser design 
which doesn’t intrude on your 
outdoor space.

Quiet Peaceful Operation

Quiet operation, allowing you to 
enjoy the comforts of your home, 
undisturbed by unwanted noise.

Anti-Corrosion  
Condenser Fins

The outdoor coil is treated to 
improve fin corrosion resistance 
and heat transfer for longer life 
and improved performance.

Ease of Operation 

Easy to operate, wall mounted 
LCD programmable thermostat 
control gives you the ultimate 
control of your indoor climate of 
your home.

Digital Thermostat Control 

Offers you ultimate control of 
your indoor comfort.

LENNOX DC INVERTER DUCTED SPLIT SYSTEM

MODEL NUMBER
INDOOR 

OUTDOOR
LED735V5
LCD735V5

LED104V5
LCD104V5

LED135V5
LCD135V5

LED168V5
LCD168V5

LED235V5
LCD235V5

LED265V5
LCD265V5

PERFORMANCE COOLING HEATING COOLING HEATING COOLING HEATING COOLING HEATING COOLING HEATING COOLING HEATING

CAPACITY kW
7.4 

(3.40 - 8.66)
8.5 

(4.44 - 10.2)
10.4 

(5.3 - 12.0)
11.0 

(5.7 - 14.0)
13.5 

(6.88 - 15.5)
16.0 

(8.15 - 19.5)
16.8 

(8.50 - 19.0)
17.7 

(9.0 - 22.0)
23.5 

(8.9 - 26.6)
25.5 

(12.3 - 28.3)
26.5 

(10.0 - 30.0)
26.5 

(13.0 - 30.0)

INPUT POWER kW 2.22 2.25 3.25 3.15 4.22 4.50 5.30 5.20 7.00 7.50 8.20 8.00

AEER/ACOP W/W 3.35 3.88 3.17 3.64 3.18 3.65 3.24 3.62 3.27 3.29 3.16 3.23

STAR RATING 2.0 3.0 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0

AIR FLOW(H/M/L)
INDOOR (L/S) 

OUTDOOR (L/S)
403/333/278  

972
903/764/639 

1525
917/792/653 

2000
1028/889/819 

2080
1069/1018/935  

3374
1513/1431/1343  

3374

SOUND LEVEL
INDOOR DB(A) 

(H/M/L)  
OUTDOOR DB(A)

42/38/34 
59

49/46/42 
62

49/45/42 
63

49/46/42 
63

51/49/48 
66

54/52/51 
66

OPERATING RANGE
COOLING 15 - 50 15 - 50 15 - 50 15 - 50 15 - 48 15 - 48 

HEATING -15 - 24 -15 - 24 -15 - 24 -15 - 24 -15 - 24 -15 - 24

ELECTRICAL

VOLTS/HERTZ/PHASE
INDOOR 

OUTDOOR
240/50/1  
240/50/1

240/50/1  
240/50/1

240/50/1  
240/50/1

240/50/1  
240/50/1

240/50/1  
415/50/3

240/50/1  
415/50/3

RATED RUNING 
CURRENT A 9.8 10.0 14.4 14.0 18.7 20.0 24.3 23.8 11.89 12.74 13.92 13.59

MAX CURRENT OUTDOOR (A) 18.5 22.0 28.0 30.0 16.0 16.0

INTERCONNECTION 
WIRE mm

3 CORE SHIELDED WIRE  
(3 X 0.5)

3 CORE SHIELDED WIRE 
(3 X 0.5)

3 CORE SHIELDED WIRE 
(3 X 0.5)

3 CORE SHIELDED WIRE 
(3 X 0.5)

3 CORE SHIELDED WIRE  
(3 X 0.75)

3 CORE SHIELDED WIRE  
(3 X 0.75)

INSTALLATION

UNIT DIMENSIONS
INDOOR (mm) 

OUTDOOR (mm)
1110 X 270 X 525 
900 X 860 X 315

1200 X 380 X 625 
990 X 965 X 354

1200 X 380 X 625 
938 X 1369 X 392

1400 X 440 X 858 
938 X 1369 X 392

1470 X 510 X 795  
948 X 1585 X 968

1470 X 510 X 795 
948 X 1585 X 982

WEIGHT NETT/GROSS
INDOOR (KG) 

OUTDOOR (KG)
28.5/33  
62/65

55/62  
74/84

54/60  
100/114

75/83  
122/135

83/92 
231/256

83/92 
231/256

SPIGOT CONNECTION 
SIZE

SUPPLY (mm) 
RETURN (mm)

1054 X 185 
1061 X 226

1000 X 253 
1145 X 334

1000 X 253 
1145 X 334

1000 X 253 
1145 X 334

798 X 194 
1138 X 398

798 X 194 
1138 X 398

REFRIGERANT R410A (G) 2450 2750 4600 5600 10000 10000

PRE-CHARGED 
LENGTH M 5 5 5 5 5 5

MAX PIPE RUN M 50 65 65 65 50 50

MAX ELEVATION M 25 30 30 30 30 30

PIPE SIZES mm (INCH")
9.5 X 15.9  

(3/8" & 5/8")
9.5 X 15.9  

(3/8" & 5/8")
9.5 X 19.1  

(3/8" & 3/4")
9.5 X 19.1  

(3/8" & 3/4")
12.7 X 28.6  

(1/2" & 1-1/8")
12.7 X 28.6  

(1/2" & 1-1/8")

MOISTURE REMOVAL L/H 1.5 2.7 3.2 3.4 7.3 9.7


