

DC Inverter Ducted Split Systems











Exclusively distributed by







Quiet and energy efficient climate control solutions

Lennox DC Inverter Ducted Split Systems deliver complete home heating and cooling through the use of energy efficient DC Inverter technology. Your Lennox DC Inverter Ducted Split System gives you the ability to zone your house according to your personal heating and cooling requirements.

This flexibility allows you to minimise energy wastage and ultimately saves you money. Plus, the quiet operation of your Lennox Ducted System will allow you to enjoy the comforts of your home, undisturbed by unwanted noise.

Sleek Unobtrusive Design

Slim, discreet condenser design which doesn't intrude on your outdoor space.

Quiet Peaceful Operation

Quiet operation, allowing you to enjoy the comforts of your home, undisturbed by unwanted noise.

Anti-Corrosion Condenser Fins

The outdoor coil is treated to improve fin corrosion resistance and heat transfer for longer life and improved performance.

Ease of Operation

Easy to operate, wall mounted LCD programmable thermostat control gives you the ultimate control of your indoor climate of your home.

Digital Thermostat Control

Offers you ultimate control of your indoor comfort.

MODEL NUMBER	INDOOR OUTDOOR	LED735V5 LCD735V5		LED104V5 LCD104V5		LED135V5 LCD135V5		LED168V5 LCD168V5		LED235V5 LCD235V5		LED265V5 LCD265V5	
PERFORMANCE		COOLING	HEATING	COOLING	HEATING	COOLING	HEATING	COOLING	HEATING	COOLING	HEATING	COOLING	HEATING
CAPACITY	kW	7.4 (3.40 - 8.66)	8.5 (4.44 - 10.2)	10.4 (5.3 - 12.0)	11.0 (5.7 - 14.0)	13.5 (6.88 - 15.5)	16.0 (8.15 - 19.5)	16.8 (8.50 - 19.0)	17.7 (9.0 - 22.0)	23.5 (8.9 - 26.6)	25.5 (12.3 - 28.3)	26.5 (10.0 - 30.0)	26.5 (13.0 - 30.0
INPUT POWER	kW	2.22	2.25	3.25	3.15	4.22	4.50	5.30	5.20	7.00	7.50	8.20	8.00
AEER/ACOP	W/W	3.35	3.88	3.17	3.64	3.18	3.65	3.24	3.62	3.27	3.29	3.16	3.23
STAR RATING		2.0	3.0	1.5	2.5	1.5	2.5	1.5	2.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0
AIR FLOW(H/M/L)	INDOOR (L/S) OUTDOOR (L/S)	403/333/278 972		903/764/639 1525		917/792/653 2000		1028/889/819 2080		1069/1018/935 3374		1513/1431/1343 3374	
SOUND LEVEL	INDOOR DB(A) (H/M/L) OUTDOOR DB(A)	42/38/34 59		49/46/42 62		49/45/42 63		49/46/42 63		51/49/48 66		54/52/51 66	
OPERATING RANGE	COOLING	15 - 50 -15 - 24		15 - 50 -15 - 24		15 - 50 -15 - 24		15 - 50		15 - 48		15 - 48	
FI FCTRICAL	HEATING	-15	- 24	-15	- 24	-15	- 24	-15	- 24	-15 -	24	-15	- 24
ELECTRICAL													
VOLTS/HERTZ/PHASE	INDOOR OUTDOOR	240/50/1 240/50/1		240/50/1 240/50/1		240/50/1 240/50/1		240/50/1 240/50/1		240/50/1 415/50/3		240/50/1 415/50/3	
RATED RUNING CURRENT	Α	9.8	10.0	14.4	14.0	18.7	20.0	24.3	23.8	11.89	12.74	13.92	13.59
MAX CURRENT	OUTDOOR (A)	18.5		22.0		28.0		30.0		16.0		16.0	
INTERCONNECTION WIRE	mm	3 CORE SHIELDED WIRE (3 X 0.5)		3 CORE SHIELDED WIRE (3 X 0.5)		3 CORE SHIELDED WIRE (3 X 0.5)		3 CORE SHIELDED WIRE (3 X 0.5)		3 CORE SHIELDED WIRE (3 X 0.75)		3 CORE SHIELDED WIRE (3 X 0.75)	
INSTALLATION													
UNIT DIMENSIONS	INDOOR (mm) OUTDOOR (mm)			1200 X 380 X 625 990 X 965 X 354		1200 X 380 X 625 938 X 1369 X 392		1400 X 440 X 858 938 X 1369 X 392		1470 X 510 X 795 948 X 1585 X 968		1470 X 510 X 795 948 X 1585 X 982	
WEIGHT NETT/GROSS	INDOOR (KG) OUTDOOR (KG)	28.5/33 62/65		55/62 74/84		54/60 100/114		75/83 122/135		83/92 231/256		83/92 231/256	
SPIGOT CONNECTION SIZE	SUPPLY (mm) RETURN (mm)	1054 X 185 1061 X 226		1000 X 253 1145 X 334		1000 X 253 1145 X 334		1000 X 253 1145 X 334		798 X 194 1138 X 398		798 X 194 1138 X 398	
REFRIGERANT	R410A (G)	2450		2750		4600		5600		10000		10000	
PRE-CHARGED LENGTH	М	5		5		5		5		5		5	
MAX PIPE RUN	М	50		65		65		65		50		50	
MAX ELEVATION	М	25		30		30		30		30		30	
PIPE SIZES	mm (INCH") 9.5 X 15.9 (3/8" & 5/8")		9.5 X 15.9 (3/8" & 5/8")		9.5 X 19.1 (3/8" & 3/4")		9.5 X 19.1 (3/8" & 3/4")		12.7 X 28.6 (1/2" & 1-1/8")		12.7 X 28.6 (1/2" & 1-1/8")		
MOISTURE REMOVAL	I /H	L/H 1.5		2.7		3.2		3.4		7.3		9.7	

*When tested in accordance with AS/NZS 3823.2

australia 13 23 50 new zealand 0800 653 330

lennoxaus.com.au

lennoxnz.co.nz

